NOW SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation Statement Regarding Missing Stock Certificates

December 18, 2023
FOR PUBLIC RELEASE
as authorized by the Board of Directors of
NOW SOLUTIONS, INC.

Please be on notice that pursuant to certain recent transactions Vertical Computer Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, now owns all outstanding shares of NOW SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware Corporation. Certain stock certificates for shares of NOW SOLUTIONS, INC. are currently missing. Vertical Computer Systems, Inc. has made a claim of ownership of all missing stock certificates of NOW SOLUTIONS, INC.

By reading this notice you are now notified of Vertical Computer Systems, Inc.'s claim on all missing stock certificates of NOW SOLUTIONS, INC.

This notice is intended to put any person or entity on notice of this claim. This will affect your legal rights including, without limitation, any attempts to claim to be a "protected purchaser" under Section 8-303 of the Delaware Uniform Commercial Code or other law.

If you have any information on the missing share certificates you may contact NOW SOLUTIONS, INC. either by email to:

Freddy Holder, CFO (fholder@nowsolutions.com); or

Len Chermack, Board of Director NOW SOLUTIONS, INC. (lchermack@vcsy.com)